



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1770 of 1987**

Ram Prakash And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Rathore, Saif Ali, Sanjeev Kumar  
Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. In compliance of the order of this Court dated 10.04.2026, the Commissioner of Police, Commissionerate Agra has filed his personal affidavit dated 30.04.2026 contending therein that non-bailable warrants, issued against the appellants, have been executed and they have been arrested. The said personal affidavit is taken on record.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case on 18.05.2026.

**May 1, 2026**  
Saurabh

**(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**